
21·7

MEETING nF THE COMMlSSIONEnS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, JULY 28th, A. D. 1924, 10:00 A. M.

PRESEN~: Honorable John w. T~bin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert,

steffler, Wright.

Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The following petitions, were read and referred to the C~mmissloner of ~ire and Police.

Chalkley Brothers, for permit to install fuel oil equipment for Ed. Rand.

I A. H. Gonzales, for permit to install gas pump and tank at S •. Brazos and Marjorie Ste.
I',I
'i Western Union Tel. Co. for permit to erect an electric Sign.
I, _
I Katy Gas Station, for permit to install gas pump and tank.

I Sunset System. f~r poster boards between N. Flores and La Harpe sts.

Petition for Arc Lamp at Nogalitos and Alvares Streets.

The following petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of Taxation.

I Pedro Lop~z, for refund of Jitney License.
I'

Adolph L. Dolch, for refund of Taxes.

Commissioner Wri'ght, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.

Petition for Arc Lamp at Soutb Cherry street and Chicago Blvd. granted.

Petition of Grayburg Co. for permit to install gasoline pump and tank ant Rossevelt and

Grove Avenue. granted.

San Antonio Builders Exchange for permit to install fuel oil storage an4 equipment. granted.

~. Simon, to install a 5 gal. gas tank, and a 1 gal. gas pump at 550 Deaver Blvd. granted.

$Ke.~, for permit to install a gasoline tank and pump at 1226 Roosevelt Ave, granted.

Hicks Building, for permit to install 1000 gallon oil storage tank in basement. granted.

_7t~ The City Purchising Agent, recommended acceptance of the proposal of Reo Motor Car Company

to f~rnich two Chassis for use in Fire Dept. at ~l595.00 each, and that of the Koehler

Kunkel Co. tn furnish one Chassis for use of Police Dept. at $1598.75. adopted.

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.

Roman Gutierrez, for ce~rection of Assessment. not granted.

r\ _1~3. ehas & F. Routledge, for refund of tax for Fiscal year 1922 and 23, collected in errol'.' grant .d.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinances, ~hich were read and adopted b1

the followiag vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambe~t, Steftler, Wright.

_7~+ No.57 AN ORDINANCE

Refunding taxes to the parties therein named.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

lat. That the sum ~f $2.49 (School tax being .65¢) be and is hereby appropriated out of

the Back Tax Fund, to be refunded to F. V. White on account of taxes paid on erroneous

assessment for the fiscal year 1917.



218

2nd. That the sum of $30.96 (School tax being $9,00) be and is hereby appropriated out of

~he 1921 general fund to be refunded to Prospect Hill Drug Shop on account of taxes her~tofore

~aid on erroneous assessment for said fiscal year, all as more fully explained in the petition.

pf said F. V. White and said Prospect Hill Drug Shop, requesting such refunds, and bearing the

~avorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation.

rtl F
.1~5No.58 Ali ORDINANCE

Refunding Taxes t~ W. C. White and Geo. Jackson.

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissioners ~f the City of San Antonio, that,

1st. That the sum of $10.61 (School tax being 14.99) be and is hereby appropriated out of

the 1923 General Fund for the purpose of refunding a like amount to w. c. White, because of

taxes paid by him on an erroneou~ assessment for said fiscal year, all as more fUlly set out

in the application of W. C. White for such refund, bearing the favorable recommendation of the

Commissioner of Taxation.

2nd. That the sum of $6.03 (School tax being $2.83) be and is hereby appropriated out of th.

1923 General Fund for the purpose of refunding a like amount to Geo. Jackson, because of taxa.

paid by him on a erroneous assessment for said fiscal year, all as more fUlly set out in the

application of said Jackson, for such refund, bearing the favorable recommendation of the

Commissioner of Taxation.

I

I

,7~~ No .59 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating i73.30 to pay Merchants Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of i73.30 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Sidewalk and Curbing Fund

of 1919 to pay Merchants bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the

office of the City Auditor.

No.60 AN ORDINANCE -I
Appropriating Money out of Various Funds to Meet Pay-Rolls.

BE IT nRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the follOWing sum be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds

to meet pay-rolls.

Golf Course ~und-----------------------'
Trench ~und---------------~------------

st~ Open. & Biden ~d, 1919------------­
Market H~use Fund---------------------­
Police & Firemens Pen. Fund------------

1

1,300.00
2,000.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,700.00
6,600.00

AN ORDINANCE

~1t~ AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT WITH THE CITY NATIONAL BANK OF CERTAIN NAVARRO STREET WIDENING

CERTIFICATES THEREIN NAMED.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the propoaition of the City National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay FORTY-TWO

HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS ($4202.00) in full settlement of special assessments widening cer-

tificats, ~os. 39 and 40, dated August 1, 1922. for the widening of Navarro street. by virtue

of an Ordinance passed and approved July 31, 1922, levying aald assessments, e~Tertng Lota

Nos. 6 and 8, in New City Block 108, abutting on Navarro Street, in the City of San Antonio,

I



I

21~

Bexar Cnunty, Texas, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the Mayor, upon the payment of

said sum of ~ORTY-TWO HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS ($4202,OO) is authorized and directed to release

unto said City Natinna1 Bank the lien created by said Navarro street widening assessments

certificates Nos. 39 and-40, dated August 1,1922.

AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating ~3,350.00 out of various Improvement District Sinking ~unds, to pay interest

coupons.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners nf the City of San Antonio, that,

the Bum of $3,350.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to the Texas state Bank

& Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas, t~ pay interest coupons, out of the following Improvement

District Sinking ~unds:

Sinking Fund- Improvement District No. 1.-------------~ 75.00
2.------------- 375.00
3.------------- 50.00
4.-------------- i3'rlS .00
7~------------- 'S.OQ

1~.-------------2tiQO.00
~3,:350.00

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read end adopted b1 thE

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tnbin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

..

-770 No .62 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating 1518.40 to pay Alamo Paving Co. far Asphalt Topping parts of Lake View Ave.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissicners ot the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of ($518.40) Five hundred Eighteen Dollars and ~lorty Cents is hereby appropriated fro!

1924 General Cont'ngencj,~und tn pay Alamo Paving Co. for A sphalt topping parts of Lake

View Avenue.

Appropriating '526.40 to pay the Special Assessment levied a.gainst the estate of J. N. GI';,e·l­

beck in favor of Uvalde dnck Asphalt Company.

BE ORDAINED by the Commissl~nere of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of $526.40'be and is hereby appropriated out of the street Opening and Widening F~d

to p,y the Special Assessment levied against the estate of J. N. ~roeBbeck, deceased, in

favor of the Uvalde Rnck Asphalt Gnmpany for paving constructed in fron~ of lot 9. ~.C.B. 118

on Dwyer Avenue, all as authorized by an ordinance passed and approvei by the Commissioner.

on the 12th day of May 1921, and of record on pages 488 and 487, of Book D, of the Minutes of

the Proceedings of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio~

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, tha~t

the sum of Two Hundred Fifty ($250.00) Dollars be transferred from Gravel Pit Fund to st.

_7'1 / No.63

-77~ ".64

To ·transfer Funda.

AN ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE

Opening ~ Widening Fund of 1919.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.

J. _ .._~ ~'" _.



220

lmSOLUTION

~-

ORDERING STREET IMPROVEMENTS PAVING GUADALUPE ST. FROM S. FLORES ST. TO S. LAREOO ST.

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Reoorda, Vol. 12, page 1~2')

RESOLUTION

.1
,

IAPPROVING plans, specifications, profiles, etc. qy the City Engineer f~r the improvement of

Guadalupe st. from S. Flores st. to S. Laredo st.

(For full text ~f this resolution see street Improvement Records, Vol. 12, page /46)e)e

On motion, duly see~nded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

MTEST~~
- ITY CLERK.

APPROVED ~ _

~

I

I

I


